美麗微半導體股份有限公司
FORMOSA MICROSEMI CO., LTD
2024
Introduction to SiC components
1. SiC Diode
2. SiC MOSFET
Si

• Improve system efficiency
- Replacing silicon-based diodes with SiC diodes can immediately improve
system efficiency
• Reduce system size
- The use of SiC diode designs can increase the system frequency, thereby
increasing the system power density and decreasing the correlation
For example, the volume of capacitance and inductance
• Improve EMI
- SiC diodes have virtually no reverse recovery current, reducing
electromagnetic interference.
美麗微半導體股份有限公司
FORMOSA MICROSEMI CO., LTD
List of SiC diodes
Part Number Package IF1 (A) IF1@TC1(℃) IF2 (A) IF2@TC2(℃) IF3 (A) IF3@TC3(℃) VR (V) IFSM (A) VR(V) RθJC Typ.(℃/W)
SCSB10A650A TO-220AC 38 25 19 135 10 158 650 86 650 1
SCSB10A650D TO-247AC - 25 15 135 10 155 650 90 650 0.9
SCSB10A650E TO-252 29 25 14.5 135 10 153 650 85 650 1.16
SCSB10A650J TO-263 29 25 14.5 135 10 153 650 85 650 1.16
SCSB2A650E TO-252 8 25 4 135 2 161 650 20 650 3.8
SCSB3A650A TO-220AC 11 25 5 135 3 158 650 30 650 3.2
SCSB3A650E TO-252 11 25 5 135 3 158 650 30 650 3.2
SCSB3A650J TO-263 11 25 5 135 3 158 650 30 650 3.2
SCSB4A650A TO-220AC 13 25 6 135 4 158 650 40 650 2.9
SCSB4A650E TO-252 - 25 8 135 4 160 650 32 650 2.5
SCSB4A650F ITO-220AC 11 25 4.9 135 4 141 650 36 650 4.9
SCSB4A650J TO-263 13 25 6 135 4 155 650 40 650 2.7
SCSB501200WT TO-247 - - 50 112 - - 1200 275 1200 0.36
SCSB6A650A TO-220AC 19 25 9 135 6 158 650 60 650 1.6
SCSB6A650E TO-252 19 25 9 135 6 155 650 60 650 1.6
SCSB6A650F ITO-220AC 13 25 6 135 - - 650 54 650 3.6
SCSB6A650J TO-263 19 25 9 135 6 155 650 60 650 1.6
SCSB8A650 TO-220AC 24 25 11 135 8 152 650 71 650 1.4
SCSB8A650A TO-220AC 24 25 11 135 8 158 650 72 650 1.4
SCSB8A650E TO-252 24 25 11 135 8 153 650 72 650 1.4
SCSB8A650F ITO-220AC 20 25 8 128 - - 650 70 650 3.3
SCSB8A650J TO-263 24 25 11 135 8 153 650 72 650 1.4
SCSB9A650F ITO-220AC 18 25 10 123 9 135 650 86 650 3
美麗微半導體股份有限公司
FORMOSA MICROSEMI CO., LTD
SiC MOSFET